
99.5 miles2021 Steeplechase 100 Mile Route Unsupported

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
← Left Turn left onto Valley St 0.0

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Jackson St 0.1
0.7 ← Left Slight left onto Ash St 0.8
0.7 ← Left Turn left onto State Hwy 633 1.5
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Mansfield City Rd 1.7
0.9 ← Left Turn left onto Pleasant Valley Rd 2.6
1.5 → Right Turn right onto Woods Rd 4.2
0.5 → Right Turn right onto Highland Rd 4.7
0.9 ← Left Turn left onto Stearns Rd 5.6
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Candide Ln 5.7
0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Browns Rd 6.3
0.2 → Right Turn right onto CT-32 N 6.4
0.9 ← Left Turn left onto Coventry Rd 7.4
0.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Depot Rd 7.4
0.5 ← Left Sharp left onto CT-31 S 8.0
0.6 → Right Turn right onto S St Ext 8.5
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Plains Rd 8.7
0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Flanders Rd 9.3
0.8 ← Left Turn left to stay on Flanders Rd 10.1
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Flanders River Rd 10.1
1.3 ↑ Straight Continue onto Flanders Rd 11.4
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto CT-66 E 11.5
0.3 → Right Turn right toward Cards Mill Rd 11.8
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Cards Mill Rd 11.8
1.4 ↑ Straight Continue onto Johnson Rd 13.2
1.5 ← Left Turn left onto Szegda Rd 14.7
1.0 ← Left Turn left to stay on Szegda Rd 15.7
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto CT-87 S 15.8
1.2 → Right Turn right onto Doubleday Rd 17.1
1.3 ← Left Turn left onto Chesbro Bridge Rd 18.4
0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Tobacco St 19.0
1.0 → Right Turn right onto Clubhouse Rd 20.0
1.8 ← Left Turn left onto Oliver Rd 21.8
2.2 → Right Turn right onto CT-87 S 24.0
0.9 → Right Turn right to stay on CT-87 S 24.9
0.0 → Right Turn right onto W Town St 24.9
0.3 → Right Turn right 25.2
0.2 → Right Turn right onto W Town St 25.4
0.6 ← Left Turn left onto CT-207 E 26.0
8.2 ↑ Straight Continue onto CT-97 N 34.1
0.6 → Right Slight right onto Baltic Hanover Rd 34.7
1.6 ↑ Straight Continue onto Hanover Rd/​Main St 36.2



Leg Dir Type Notes Total
2.4 → Right Turn right onto Woodchuck Hill Rd 38.6
0.1 ← Left Slight left onto Cemetery Rd 38.7
0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Goodwin Rd No 1 39.2
1.2 ← Left Turn left onto Miller Goodwin Con 40.4
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Miller Rd 40.5
0.5 ↑ Straight Continue onto Khourie Rd 40.9
0.6 → Right Turn right onto Hanover Rd 41.6
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Cemetery Rd 41.9
0.9 → Right Turn right onto CT-97 N 42.8
0.8 → Right Turn right onto CT-14 E/​CT-97 N 43.6
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Brook Rd 43.6
1.7 → Right Turn right onto Brooklyn Turnpike 45.3
1.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Windham Rd 46.5
0.6 ← Left Slight left onto S Bigelow Rd 47.0
2.1 → Right Turn right onto US-6 E 49.1
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Bigelow Rd 49.2
3.0 → Right Slight right onto CT-97 N 52.2
4.3 → Right Turn right onto US-44 E 56.6
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Cheney Rd 56.9
0.7 ↑ Straight Continue straight onto Covell Rd 57.6
0.5 → Right Turn right onto CT-97 N 58.1
1.1 ← Left Turn left to stay on CT-97 N 59.2
1.4 ← Left Turn left onto Quasset Rd 60.6
3.1 → Right Turn right onto CT-171 E 63.7
1.2 → Right Turn right onto CT-169 S/​CT-171 E 64.8
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Roseland Park Rd 64.9
2.3 ← Left Slight left onto Dugg Hill Rd 67.2
1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Woodstock Rd 68.2
1.2 ← Left Slight left onto County Rd 69.4
3.4 → Right Turn right onto CT-171 W 72.8
0.6 → Right Slight right onto Bungay Hill Rd 73.4
2.0 → Right Turn right onto CT-198 N 75.4
0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Old Turnpike Rd 76.1
0.5 ← Left Slight left to stay on Old Turnpike Rd 76.6
0.7 ↑ Straight Continue onto Centre Pike 77.3
0.4 ← Left Slight left onto CT-171 E 77.7
0.0 → Right Turn right onto N Ashford Pike/​Centre Pike 77.7
2.7 ↑ Straight Continue onto Boston Hollow Rd 80.5
2.2 ← Left Turn left onto CT-89 S 82.6
4.1 → Right Turn right onto US-44 W 86.7
0.3 → Right Turn right onto CT-89 S 87.0
7.6 ← Left Turn left onto Storrs Rd 94.7
1.7 → Right Turn right onto Conantville Rd 96.3
0.4 ↑ Straight Continue onto Meadowbrook Ln 96.8
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0.8 ← Left Turn left onto Mansfield City Rd 97.6
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto State Hwy 633 97.8
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Ash St 98.1
0.7 → Right Slight right onto Jackson St 98.8
0.7 → Right Turn right onto Valley St 99.5
0.1 → Right Turn right 99.5


